VOTE SHEET

DATE: December 17, 1996

RE: DOCKET NO. 961328-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 2000 issued to Coin Telephone of Central Florida for violation of Rule 25-24.520(1)(a) and (b), F.A.C., Reporting Requirements.

Issue 1: Recommendation that Coin Telephone of Central Florida have its certificate cancelled if it fails to pay a \$250 fine and provide staff with the information required by Rule 25-24.520(1)(a) and (b), F.A.C., Reporting Requirements, within 30 days after the order becomes final. The fine is to be paid to the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the General Revenue Fund pursuant to 364.285(1), F.S.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY	DISSENTING
The street	
Junan & Clark	
J. Tem Was	
REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:	

PSC/RAR33(5/90)

13509 DEC 198

Vote Sheet Docket No. 961328-TC December 17, 1996

Issue 2: Recommendation that this docket be closed if no person whose substantial interests are affected files a protest within 21 days of issuance of the order. If no protest is filed, this docket should be closed at the conclusion of the 30-day period after the order becomes final. If the company pays the \$250 fine and provides the information required, the docket should be closed.

APPROVED